8-11-2025 SATURDAY - SOUTH AFRICA (KENILWORTH) RACE CARD

Race 1 6:45PM (R140,000) KEN - MDNM -1200m 6 8 Onssilverjet 60 [6] SBungane40) 59%% MRix 23.1%
1 6 Madra Rua 59 [1] RFourie 26.2% J Crawford 139% 7 8 Innerbloom 60 [7] Clitlle 9.0% LV Woodruff ~ 136%
2 067 Honorine’s Gimmie 60 [2] C Zackey 174% D Kannemeyer 17.0% 8 Hop Hop Spinnekop 60 [8] S Veale 142% LV Woodruff  136%
3 Sugar Daddy 59 [3] CMurray 163% J S Snaith 145% 9 Florida Creek 60 [9] VJodhee40)  22% Ple Steyn 143%
4 7 Navaseven 59 [4] NYuen (15 8.7% J S Snaith 145% 10 8 Winter In Auckland 60 [10] L Mxothwa 11.3% J Crawford 13.9%
5 0476 Royal Clinfon 59 [5] DAshby 28% P D Reeves 71% 11 Spurious 60 [11] K Steyn 12% J S Snaith 14.5%
6 6 Mercenary 59 [6] V'DMerwe 132% LV Woodruff ~ 136% 12 Theleia 60 [12] S Moodley 11.9% WANel 154%
7 83253 Red Wave 59 [7] ADomeyer 206% J S Snaith 145% 13 Arkansas State 60 [13] C Orffer 9.3% P Botha 5.1%
8 0 Ready ForThe Road 59 [8] M Yeni 11.4% J S Snaith 14.5%
9 7 Caesar'sRansom 59 [9] C Orffer 93% Ple Steyn 143% Race 4  8:25PM (R100,000) KEN - OMDM - 1200m
10 Sky Pilot 59 [10] SBungane 40) 59% C Binda 91% 1 423 Objet D’ Art 61 [1] ADomeyer 206% AN Marcus 95%
1 5 Bonelli 59 [11] G Wright 32% C Bass 122% 2 87 Peace On You 59.5 [2] G VanNiekerk 134% DAMcLachlan ~ 7.0%
12 Makajima 59 [12] B Plaatjies 11.1% C Bass 122% 3 0 Straight Red 59.5 [3] L Mxothwa 11.3% J Crawford 13.9%
4 Montessori 59.5 [4] S Moodley 11.9% WA Nel 15.4%
Race 2 7:15PM (R125,000) KEN - MDNF -1200m 5 658 Capranica 55.5 [5] S Khumalo 16.3% P Botha 5.1%
1 350390 Love Her Madly 60 [1] M Yeni 114% P D Reeves 71% 6 6 Fort Yukon 59.5 [6] B Plaatjies 11.1% AN Marcus 9.5%
2 Vroom Vroom 60 [2] R Fourie 26.2% J S Snaith 145% 7 000 Ruby's Fortress 52.5 [7] C Bantam 50% P Botha 5.1%
3 0 Peaceful Duchess 60 [3] ADomeyer 206% C Bass 122% 8 00 Warrior’s Sword 59.5 [8] C Orffer 93% Ple Steyn 14.3%
4 9 Reflect 60 [4] S Khumalo 163% LV Woodruff ~ 136% 9 720725 Sicily 59 [9 ClLittle 90% LV Woodruff  136%
5 0 Lady Banks 60 [5] VD Merwe 13.2% J Crawford 139% 10 774438 Prince Of Egypt 55.5 [10] V'D Merwe 132% J S Snaith 14.5%
6 Lady Orbit 60 [6] CLitle 9.0% M Rix 231% 11 539 Sunshine Superman 54.5 [11] N Yuen (15) 8.7% J S Snaith 14.5%
7 78 Triplebell 60 [7] O Noach 36% C Bass 12.2%
8 09 Half Full 60 [8] SBungane0) 59% AD Steyn 50% Race 5  9:00PM (R225,000) KEN-LR -2500m
9 0 Miss Attitude 60 [9] C Murray 16.3% AN Marcus 95% 1 288372 Triple Time 60 [1] R Fourie 26.2% J S Snaith 14.5%
10 Kim Chanel 60 [10] G Wright 32% MRix 231% 2 187305 Sansa Stark 50 [2] JSolomons 2.8% P Botha 5.1%
11 Gimmeanotherviking 60 [11] C Zackey 174% D Kannemeyer 17.0% 3 343921 Master Of Paris 50 [3] MYeni 114% J S Snaith 14.5%
12 My Sunshine 60 [12] G Behr 30% HJBrown 11.1% 4 130199 Master Redoute 62 [4] ADomeyer 206% WANel 15.4%
5 048464 The Futurist 58 [5] CMurray 16.3% J Crawford 13.9%
Race 3 7:50PM (R125,000) KEN - MDNF -1200m 6 211312 Congressman 52 [6] S Moodley 11.9% WA Nel 15.4%
1 88 Little Nimbus 60 [1] G Wright 32% C Bass 122% 7 214433 Time For Love 55.5 [7] C Zackey 174% M Rix 231%
2 0 Ginger Rood 60 [2] GVanNiekerk 134% DAMclLachlan 7.0% 8 121235 Ahead Of The Facts 50 [8] Y Ramzan 5.1% J S Snaith 14.5%
3 0 Black Erika 60 [3] V'DMerwe 132% AN Marcus 9.5%
4 0 Final Call 60 [4] ADomeyer  206% CBass 122% Race 6  9:35PM (R225,000) KEN-LR -1100m
5 7 Fantine 60 [5] C Zackey 174% D Kannemeyer 17.0% 1 613052 Symphony In White 60 [1] ADomeyer 206% C Bass 12.2%
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727217 Candy Town
310321 Hierarchy

323158 Babelicious
221880 Sohot Sowhat
406546 Disting

511147 Papillon Blu

400160 Champagne Kisses
241376 Tanneron

10 520324 Artiste

11 113400 Wild Wild Green
12 411646 Worldcraft

13 242102 Pink Pigeon

14 421213 Wild Applause
15718361 Festival Chic

Race 7
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5
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10:10PM
143211 She’s My World

118 Princess Of Gaul

311 Gimme What | Want
31415 Lowveld Lily
421124 Electromagnetism
154554 Keukenhof
511121 Quickstepgal
111111 Anotherdanceforme

2112 Stormwatch

10 3122 Wish List

Race 8

1
2
3
4
5

10:45PM
601119 Sugar Mountain
742123 Kamchatka
843231 Magic Verse
523112 Ganix

147422 Promettere

2] S Moodley
3] K Matsunyane
4] G Lerena
5] CLittle

6] C Zackey
7] B Plaatjies
8] N Yuen

9] G Wright
10] R Fourie
11] Y Ramzan
12] S Veale
13] M Yeni

14] V'D Merwe
15] C Murray

(R450,000)

60

1 M Yeni
2] C Zackey
3] VD Merwe
4] C Orffer

5] ADomeyer
6] S Moodley
7] GLerena
8] R Fourie

9] C Murray
10] S Khumalo

(R350,000)

61.5
50
60
61.5
54

1] G Van Niekerk
2] J Solomons

3] V'D Merwe

4] G Lerena

5] R Fourie

11.9%
9.0%
24.1%
9.0%
17.4%
1.1%
8.7%
3.2%
26.2%
51%
14.2%

WA Nel

D C Howells
C Bass

L V Woodruff
G S Kotzen
P Botha

J S Snaith

C Bass

J Crawford

J S Snaith

V' H Marshall
J S Snaith

% J S Snaith

J Crawford

15.4%
11.0%
12.2%
13.6%

8.0%

51%
14.5%
12.2%
13.9%
14.5%
10.6%
14.5%
14.5%
13.9%

KEN-G2 -1400m

11.4%
17.4%
13.2%

9.3%
20.6%
11.9%
24.1%
26.2%
16.3%
16.3%

J S Snaith

D Kannemeyer
J 8 Snaith

J 8 Snaith

C Bass

D Kannemeyer
M N Prinsloo
AC Greeff

AE Sands

J 8 Snaith

14.5%
17.0%
14.5%
14.5%
12.2%
17.0%
104%
19.3%
1.2%
14.5%

KEN-G3 -1600m

13.4%

28%
13.2%
24.1%
26.2%

C Bass

W ANel

J S Snaith
Ple Steyn

V H Marshall

12.2%
15.4%
14.5%
14.3%
10.6%

6 315612 Zeitz

7 811726 Red Palace

8 092024 GetImpressed
9 117213 Legal Counsel
Race 9 11:18PM
1 493214 Yamazaki

2 16 Deandre’s Dream
3 51 Beware

4 12 Note To Self

5 694123 Captains Alliance
6 120316 Gurkha

7 749307 Noble Hero

8 615155 Rule Of Thumb
9 11 Viva's Liberte
Race 10 11:48PM
1 96 Sendai

2 608 Heavenly Prince
3 322422 Konnichiwa

4 0 Key Board

5 65924 Fear Of Fire

6 987 Frequent Traveller
7 06 Inquisitor

8 5222 Greenchoice

9 97 Sixtyzero

10 86 Ain't No Sunshine
11 7 Future Kat

12 52 Fast Train

13 42 Super Viking

14 64 Fort Liam

15 880 Driving Snow

16 7000 Luca Da Wheels

54 [6] S Moodley
59 [7] C Zackey
55.5 [8] M Yeni

57 [9] C Murray
(R145,000)

55 [1] VD Merwe
52.5 [2] S Moodley
55 [3] RFourie
57 [4] Glerena
57.5 [5] S Veale
60 [6] C Zackey
55.5 [7] G Van Niekerk
62 [8] NYuen(15)
59.5 [9] A Domeyer
(R140,000)

58 [1] NYuen (15
58 [2] B Plaatjies
60 [3] G Van Niekerk
58 [4] KSteyn

58 [5] SVeale

58 [6] C Orffer

58 [7] KMatsunyane
58 [8] M Yeni

58 [9] L Mxothwa
58 [10] G Wright
58 [11] S Khumalo
58 [12] V'D Merwe
58 [13] R Fourie
58 [14] C Little

58 [0] Reserve1
58 [0] Reserve2

11.9%
17.4%
11.4%
16.3%

KEN - CL4M

13.2%
11.9%
26.2%
24.1%
14.2%
17.4%
13.4%

8.7%
20.6%

KEN - MDNM

8.7%
11.1%
13.4%

1.2%
14.2%

9.3%

9.0%
11.4%

0.0%

WA Nel

D Kannemeyer
J S Snaith

J S Snaith

J S Snaith

P B Muscutt

L V Woodruff

J S Snaith

V H Marshall
D Kannemeyer
D A McLachlan
J S Snaith

C Bass

J S Snaith
C Bass

R Maingard
J Crawford
V H Marshall
G W Ennion
AE Sands
J S Snaith

J Crawford
J Crawford
J S Snaith
P P Kruyer
C Bass

G W Ennion
AE Sands
C Bass

15.4%
17.0%
14.5%
14.5%

- 1600m

45%
6.8%
3.6%
4.5%
0.6%
7.0%
7.0%
14.5%
122%

- 1600m

14.5%
12.2%
8.4%
13.9%
10.6%
7.8%



